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March 27 - 30, 2014 You
1. Acceptable places to urinate — Swimming pools
Do you think it is ever acceptable or unacceptable to urinate in the following places?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Acceptable 9% 10% 8% 12% 14% 7% 3% 9% 8% 12%
Unacceptable 86% 85% 86% 82% 78% 90% 94% 86% 86% 84%
Not sure 5% 4% 6% 5% 8% 4% 3% 5% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (476) (515) (193) (259) (378) (161) (336) (429) (226)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Acceptable 9% 8% 11% 14% 9% 13% 7% 9% 9% 6% 12% 8%
Unacceptable 86% 87% 84% 78% 86% 84% 91% 83% 88% 88% 83% 86%
Not sure 5% 5% 5% 7% 5% 4% 2% 8% 3% 6% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (750) (117) (124) (372) (264) (75) (105) (180) (204) (386) (221)
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2. Acceptable places to urinate — Showers
Do you think it is ever acceptable or unacceptable to urinate in the following places?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Acceptable 48% 53% 43% 55% 54% 43% 40% 45% 48% 52%
Unacceptable 42% 38% 46% 35% 35% 48% 52% 46% 41% 39%
Not sure 10% 9% 10% 10% 11% 9% 8% 8% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (476) (511) (193) (257) (376) (161) (334) (426) (227)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Acceptable 48% 50% 41% 42% 45% 54% 55% 51% 46% 46% 51% 46%
Unacceptable 42% 40% 50% 48% 45% 38% 37% 42% 46% 41% 39% 45%
Not sure 10% 10% 9% 10% 10% 8% 8% 7% 8% 13% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (748) (115) (124) (368) (263) (75) (105) (179) (204) (383) (221)




YouGov
March 27 - 30, 2014 You
3. Acceptable places to urinate — Ocean or Sea (or other bodies of salt water)
Do you think it is ever acceptable or unacceptable to urinate in the following places?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Acceptable 53% 61% 45% 49% 56% 56% 44% 51% 49% 62%
Unacceptable 37% 28% 45% 38% 33% 34% 46% 40% 37% 31%
Not sure 11% 10% 11% 13% 10% 9% 10% 9% 13% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (476) (512) (192) (259) (3877) (160) (335) (427) (226)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Acceptable 53% 57% 29% 51% 43% 60% 58% 68% 50% 50% 56% 54%
Unacceptable 37% 34% 55% 37% 46% 31% 33% 24% 43% 38% 34% 35%
Not sure 11% 9% 16% 12% 11% 9% 9% 8% 8% 12% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (747) (116) (125) (369) (263) (75) (105) (180) (203) (384) (221)
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4. Acceptable places to urinate — Rivers or lakes (or other bodies of fresh water)
Do you think it is ever acceptable or unacceptable to urinate in the following places?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Acceptable 39% 49% 30% 39% 46% 38% 31% 38% 37% 45%
Unacceptable 52% 43% 59% 52% 43% 53% 61% 53% 52% 48%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 9% 11% 8% 8% 9% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (475) (512) (193) (258) (3877) (159) (336) (425) (226)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Acceptable 39% 43% 22% 34% 31% 46% 46% 54% 37% 42% 42% 35%
Unacceptable 52% 49% 66% 55% 58% 47% 49% 33% 58% 46% 48% 57%
Not sure 9% 8% 12% 11% 11% 7% 5% 12% 6% 12% 10% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (746) (116) (125) (870) (263) (75) (104) (180) (202) (386) (219)
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5. R ever urinated in different bodies of water — Swimming pools

Have you ever urinated in any of the following places?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Yes 29% 34% 24% 33% 39% 25% 17% 28% 26% 36%

No 64% 59% 68% 57% 53% 68% 80% 65% 66% 57%
Prefer not to say 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 3% 2% 4% 4% 4%
Don’t remember 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (476) (510) (194) (258) (376) (158) (332) (427) (227)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Yes 29% 30% 21% 30% 25% 37% 31% 39% 29% 28% 29% 29%
No 64% 63% 70% 63% 69% 57% 67% 57% 65% 66% 63% 61%
Prefer not to say 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% — 1% 2% 2% 5% 6%
Don’t remember 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 1% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (986) (746) (117) (128) (870) (262) (74) (105) (180) (202) (386) (218)
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6. R ever urinated in different bodies of water — Showers

Have you ever urinated in any of the following places?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Yes 58% 67% 49% 61% 64% 55% 51% 58% 56% 62%

No 36% 26% 44% 29% 29% 41% 44% 37% 36% 31%
Prefer not to say 4% 3% 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4%
Don’t remember 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (476) (511) (194) (259) (376) (158) (333) (427) (227)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Yes 58% 60% 53% 52% 56% 66% 64% 65% 58% 60% 58% 55%
No 36% 34% 39% 39% 36% 30% 35% 32% 38% 34% 35% 36%
Prefer not to say 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 1% 1% 3% 4% 5% 5%
Don’t remember 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (987) (746) (117) (124) (370) (262) (75) (105) (180) (203) (386) (218)
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7. R ever urinated in different bodies of water — Ocean or Sea (or other bodies of salt water)

Have you ever urinated in any of the following places?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Yes 44% 54% 34% 39% 46% 47% 38% 41% 41% 54%

No 48% 38% 57% 48% 45% 48% 55% 53% 49% 38%
Prefer not to say 3% 3% 3% 6% 4% 1% 3% 2% 4% 4%
Don’t remember 5% 5% 5% 7% 6% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (477) (508) (192) (259) (376) (158) (332) (427) (226)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Yes 44% 47% 21% 46% 29% 53% 56% 71% 49% 35% 46% 43%
No 48% 44% 74% 47% 62% 40% 39% 26% 44% 58% 45% 48%
Prefer not to say 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 5%
Don’t remember 5% 6% 2% 5% 6% 4% 3% 1% 4% 5% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (746) (115) (124) (369) (263) (75) (105) (180) (203) (385) (217)
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8. R ever urinated in different bodies of water — Rivers or lakes (or other bodies of fresh water)

Have you ever urinated in any of the following places?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Yes 39% 50% 29% 31% 46% 39% 37% 36% 37% 46%

No 53% 42% 64% 59% 46% 54% 57% 59% 52% 48%
Prefer not to say 3% 3% 4% 6% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3%
Don’t remember 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (475) (509) (193) (258) (376) (157) (333) (424) (227)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Yes 39% 44% 15% 34% 27% 53% 40% 62% 36% 45% 38% 37%
No 53% 49% 80% 58% 64% 41% 55% 34% 58% 50% 53% 53%
Prefer not to say 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 5%
Don’t remember 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (744) (117) (123) (368) (261) (75) (105) (180) (202) (385) (217)




